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1877, is hereby so amended as to read as follows 
Duties of 
missioners.cm' Thomas Weston, Wm. H. H. Cash and Timothy Bu- 

chanen are hereby appointed commissioners to receive 
subscriptions to the capital stock of said Pete-en-Well 
Bridge Company, and shall open a book of subscrip-
tion at such time and place as said commissioners may 
determine upon on or before the first day of May, A. 
D. 1878, and may keep such book open for subscrip-
tions during such time as said commissioners may de-
termine upon. 

Amendment. 	SEcrioN 2. Section four (4) of said chapter two 
hundred and ninety-nine of the laws of Wisconsin for 
1877, is hereby amended by striking out of the last 
two lines of said section four (4) the words "one year 
and three years," and inserting instead thereof the words 
"two years and four years," so that the last three lines 
of said section shall read as follows. "provided, that 
the said bridge shall be commenced within two years 
and completed within four years from the passage of 
this act." 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 16, 1878. 

[No. 282, A.] 	 [Published March 28, 1878.] 

Extension of 
time. 

CHAPTER 229. 

AN ACT to extend the time for the construction and completion 
of the railway of the Chicago, Portage & Superior Railway 
Company. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. The time limited for the construction 

and completion of the railway of the Chicago and Nor-
thern Pacific Air Line Railway Company, now the 
Chicago, Portage and Superior Railway Company, by 
chapter one hundred and twenty-six of the laws of 
Wisconsin for 1874, entitled "An act to confer certain 
lands upon the North Wisconsin Railway Company, 
and the Chicago and Northern Pacific Air Line Rail-
way Company, and to execute the trusts assumed by 
the state of Wisconsin by its acceptance of the grants 
of land made by congress by acts approved June 3, 
1856, and May 5, 1864," is hereby extended three years. 
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SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 16, 1878. 

[No. 464, A.] 	 [Published March 28, 1878.] 

CHAPTER 230. 

AN ACT to fix the time for holding the general and special 
terms of the circuit court in the eighth judicial circuit. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows : 
SECTION 1. The genera! terms of the circuit court in gezrat terms 

the eigbth judicial circuit shall hereafter be held in 
each year as follows: In the county of Buffalo, on 
the second Monday in May and first Monday in De-
cember. In the county of Dunn, on the second Mon-
day of March and the second Monday of September. 
In the county of Eau Claire, on the fourth Monday in 
March and the fourth Monday in September. In 
the county of Pepin, on the third Monday in April 
and third Monday in October. In the county of Pierce 
on the second Monday in June and the second Monday 
in December. In the county of St. Croix, on the third 
Monday in May and the third Monday in November. 

SECTION 2. All the general terms held in the special term& 
county of Eau Claire shall be special terms for the 
whole circuit. 

Szcnorr 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 16, 1878. 

[No. 498, A.] 	 [Published March 26, 1878.] 

CHAPTER 231. 

AN ACT for the preservation of trout in the waters of Craw. 
ford county, Wisconsin. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 
SECTION 1. No person shall, for the period of three tuarilarm to 

years from the taking effect of this act, in any manner filc.e.rraguo;•; 


